

Prior to use, carefully read the instructions for use.

G-CEM LinkAce®
SELF-ADHESIVE RESIN CEMENT

For use only by a dental professional in the recommended indications.

RECOMMENDED INDICATIONS

- Cementation of all types of all ceramic, resin and metal-based inlays, onlays, crowns and bridges.
- Cementation of metal, ceramic, fiber posts, and cast post and cores.

CONTRAINDICATIONS

- Pulp capping
- In rare cases the product may cause sensitivity in some people. If any such reactions are experienced, discontinue the use of the product and refer to a physician.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

- CEMENTATION TECHNIQUE** for ceramics, indirect composites and metal-based restorations
1. **TOOTH PREPARATION**
a) Prepare tooth in usual manner. For pulp capping, use calcium hydroxide.
b) Clean and prepare tooth with pumice and water. A clean surface is paramount for an optimal adhesion.
c) Rinse thoroughly with water. Dry thoroughly by gently blowing with oil free air. Prepared surface should be dry.
NOTE:
1. Do not use substances like H₂O₂, EDTA and/or disinfectants as these may lower the bond strength.
2. Special care should also be taken to remove so called imaging powders very thoroughly with pumice and water.
- RESTORATION PREPARATION**
Make sure that the restoration is pretreated and handled according to the manufacturer's instructions.

- DISPENSING**
a) Before dispensing the first time from a new syringe or after a long interval in between use, bleed the pastes from the syringe.
b) Remove the cap of the syringe by rotating 1/4 turn anti-clockwise.
Attach a GC Automix Tip by aligning the V shaped notch on the rim of the mixing tip with the V shaped notch between the syringe barrels. Push firmly to attach the mixing tip. Then rotate the colored collar of the mixing tip until it clicks.
c) Extrude material directly into the restoration.
NOTE:
The used mixing tip can be left on the syringe to serve as a storage cap until next use. For each application, place a new mixing tip.
- CEMENTATION**
a) Coat the internal surface of the restoration with sufficient cement and seat immediately. The working time is 2 minutes 45 seconds from start of mix at 23°C (73.4°F). Higher temperatures will shorten the working time.
NOTE:
Ambient light may diminish the working time. It is recommended to diminish the intensity or turn off your operation light during the cementation procedure.

- EXCESS CEMENT REMOVAL**
a) Maintain moderate pressure and make sure the restoration remains in place.
b) To remove excess cement, light cure using a visible light curing unit for 1 second or allow the cement to self-cure until the excess cement feels rubbery.
c) Remove excess cement with appropriate instruments, holding the restoration in position.
- FINAL SET**
While maintaining moderate pressure, light cure all surfaces/margins for 20 seconds each (Halogen/LED, intensity: 700mW/cm², covering wavelength: 430 to 480 nm). In case of the following restorations, let the material set for 4 minutes after removing excess cement.
- Metal and metal coping restorations
- Metal-free dark and opaque restorations
- Translucent metal-free restorations greater than 2mm in thickness

- FINAL POLISHING**
If needed, finish and polish margins with appropriate instruments.

- CEMENTATION TECHNIQUE** for metal, ceramic, fiber posts, and cast post and cores
1. **TOOTH PREPARATION**
Prepare the post space according to manufacturer's instructions.
The post space should be cleaned, rinsed and dried thoroughly using paper points. The post space should be dry.
NOTE:
a) Sodium hypochlorite solution is recommended to use for the chemical cleaning of the post space.
b) Do not use H₂O₂ and/or EDTA to chemically clean the post space as these products may lower the bond strength.

- POST PREPARATION**
Make sure that the post is pretreated and handled according to the manufacturer's instructions.
- DISPENSING & CEMENTATION**
a) Before dispensing the first time from a new syringe or after a long interval in between use, bleed the pastes from the syringe.
b) Attach a GC Automix Tip for endo. For details, see A 3b) above.
c) Apply the extension tip to the mixing tip. d) Extrude material directly into the post space.
e) Insert the post immediately into the post space within 1 minute after cement application.
NOTE:
1) The oral temperature accelerates the setting reaction of the cement.
2) Ambient light may shorten the working time. It is recommended to diminish the intensity or turn off your operation light during the cementation procedure.

- FINAL SET**
While maintaining moderate pressure, light cure all surfaces/margins for 20 seconds each (Halogen/LED, intensity: 700mW/cm², covering wavelength: 430 to 480 nm).
- POST PREPARATION**
Make sure that the post is pretreated and handled according to the manufacturer's instructions.

- DISPENSING & CEMENTATION**
a) Before dispensing the first time from a new syringe or after a long interval in between use, bleed the pastes from the syringe.
b) Attach a GC Automix Tip for endo. For details, see A 3b) above.
c) Apply the extension tip to the mixing tip. d) Extrude material directly into the post space.
e) Insert the post immediately into the post space within 1 minute after cement application.
NOTE:
1) The oral temperature accelerates the setting reaction of the cement.
2) Ambient light may shorten the working time. It is recommended to diminish the intensity or turn off your operation light during the cementation procedure.

- CEMENTATION TECHNIQUE** for metal, ceramic, fiber posts, and cast post and cores
1. **TOOTH PREPARATION**
Prepare the post space according to manufacturer's instructions.
The post space should be cleaned, rinsed and dried thoroughly using paper points. The post space should be dry.
NOTE:
a) Sodium hypochlorite solution is recommended to use for the chemical cleaning of the post space.
b) Do not use H₂O₂ and/or EDTA to chemically clean the post space as these products may lower the bond strength.

- POST PREPARATION**
Make sure that the post is pretreated and handled according to the manufacturer's instructions.
- DISPENSING & CEMENTATION**
a) Before dispensing the first time from a new syringe or after a long interval in between use, bleed the pastes from the syringe.
b) Attach a GC Automix Tip for endo. For details, see A 3b) above.
c) Apply the extension tip to the mixing tip. d) Extrude material directly into the post space.
e) Insert the post immediately into the post space within 1 minute after cement application.
NOTE:
1) The oral temperature accelerates the setting reaction of the cement.
2) Ambient light may shorten the working time. It is recommended to diminish the intensity or turn off your operation light during the cementation procedure.

- FINAL SET**
While maintaining moderate pressure, light cure all surfaces/margins for 20 seconds each (Halogen/LED, intensity: 700mW/cm², covering wavelength: 430 to 480 nm).

- POST PREPARATION**
Make sure that the post is pretreated and handled according to the manufacturer's instructions.

- DISPENSING & CEMENTATION**
a) Before dispensing the first time from a new syringe or after a long interval in between use, bleed the pastes from the syringe.
b) Attach a GC Automix Tip for endo. For details, see A 3b) above.
c) Apply the extension tip to the mixing tip. d) Extrude material directly into the post space.
e) Insert the post immediately into the post space within 1 minute after cement application.
NOTE:
1) The oral temperature accelerates the setting reaction of the cement.
2) Ambient light may shorten the working time. It is recommended to diminish the intensity or turn off your operation light during the cementation procedure.

- FINAL SET**
While maintaining moderate pressure, light cure all surfaces/margins for 20 seconds each (Halogen/LED, intensity: 700mW/cm², covering wavelength: 430 to 480 nm).
- POST PREPARATION**
Make sure that the post is pretreated and handled according to the manufacturer's instructions.

- DISPENSING & CEMENTATION**
a) Before dispensing the first time from a new syringe or after a long interval in between use, bleed the pastes from the syringe.
b) Attach a GC Automix Tip for endo. For details, see A 3b) above.
c) Apply the extension tip to the mixing tip. d) Extrude material directly into the post space.
e) Insert the post immediately into the post space within 1 minute after cement application.
NOTE:
1) The oral temperature accelerates the setting reaction of the cement.
2) Ambient light may shorten the working time. It is recommended to diminish the intensity or turn off your operation light during the cementation procedure.

- FINAL SET**
While maintaining moderate pressure, light cure all surfaces/margins for 20 seconds each (Halogen/LED, intensity: 700mW/cm², covering wavelength: 430 to 480 nm).
- POST PREPARATION**
Make sure that the post is pretreated and handled according to the manufacturer's instructions.

- DISPENSING & CEMENTATION**
a) Before dispensing the first time from a new syringe or after a long interval in between use, bleed the pastes from the syringe.
b) Attach a GC Automix Tip for endo. For details, see A 3b) above.
c) Apply the extension tip to the mixing tip. d) Extrude material directly into the post space.
e) Insert the post immediately into the post space within 1 minute after cement application.
NOTE:
1) The oral temperature accelerates the setting reaction of the cement.
2) Ambient light may shorten the working time. It is recommended to diminish the intensity or turn off your operation light during the cementation procedure.

- FINAL SET**
While maintaining moderate pressure, light cure all surfaces/margins for 20 seconds each (Halogen/LED, intensity: 700mW/cm², covering wavelength: 430 to 480 nm).

- POST PREPARATION**
Make sure that the post is pretreated and handled according to the manufacturer's instructions.

- DISPENSING & CEMENTATION**
a) Before dispensing the first time from a new syringe or after a long interval in between use, bleed the pastes from the syringe.
b) Attach a GC Automix Tip for endo. For details, see A 3b) above.
c) Apply the extension tip to the mixing tip. d) Extrude material directly into the post space.
e) Insert the post immediately into the post space within 1 minute after cement application.
NOTE:
1) The oral temperature accelerates the setting reaction of the cement.
2) Ambient light may shorten the working time. It is recommended to diminish the intensity or turn off your operation light during the cementation procedure.

- FINAL SET**
While maintaining moderate pressure, light cure all surfaces/margins for 20 seconds each (Halogen/LED, intensity: 700mW/cm², covering wavelength: 430 to 480 nm).

- POST PREPARATION**
Make sure that the post is pretreated and handled according to the manufacturer's instructions.

- DISPENSING & CEMENTATION**
a) Before dispensing the first time from a new syringe or after a long interval in between use, bleed the pastes from the syringe.
b) Attach a GC Automix Tip for endo. For details, see A 3b) above.
c) Apply the extension tip to the mixing tip. d) Extrude material directly into the post space.
e) Insert the post immediately into the post space within 1 minute after cement application.
NOTE:
1) The oral temperature accelerates the setting reaction of the cement.
2) Ambient light may shorten the working time. It is recommended to diminish the intensity or turn off your operation light during the cementation procedure.

- FINAL SET**
While maintaining moderate pressure, light cure all surfaces/margins for 20 seconds each (Halogen/LED, intensity: 700mW/cm², covering wavelength: 430 to 480 nm).

- POST PREPARATION**
Make sure that the post is pretreated and handled according to the manufacturer's instructions.

CAUTION

- In case of contact with oral tissue or skin, remove immediately with a sponge or cotton soaked in alcohol. Flush with water. To avoid contact, a rubber dam and/or cocoa butter can be used to isolate the operation field from the skin or oral tissue.
- In case of contact with eyes, flush immediately with water and seek medical attention.
- Do not use G-CEM in combination with eugenol containing materials as eugenol may hinder G-CEM from setting or bonding properly.
- Use a protective light shield or similar protective eye wear during light curing.
- This product is not indicated for filling or core build-up.
- Personal protective equipment (PPE) such as gloves, face masks and safety eyewear should always be worn.

Some products referenced in the present IFU may be classified as hazardous according to GHS. Always familiarize yourself with the safety data sheets available at:
http://www.gceurope.com/
They can also be obtained from your supplier.

CLEANING AND DISINFECTION

MULTI-USE DELIVERY SYSTEMS: to avoid cross-contamination between patients this device requires mid-level disinfection. Immediately after use inspect device and label for deterioration. Discard device if damaged.
DO NOT IMMERSER. Thoroughly clean device to prevent drying and accumulation of contaminants. Disinfect with a mid-level registered healthcare-grade infection control product according to regional/national guidelines.

Last revised: 07/2017

Vor Gebrauch bitte die Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfältig lesen

G-CEM LinkAce®
SELBSTHAFTENDER BEFESTIGUNGSZEMENT

Nur zur Verwendung durch zahntechnisches Fachpersonal für die angegebenen Indikationen.

INDIKATIONEN

- Befestigung von allen Metall-, keramik- oder kunststoffbasierten Inlays, Onlays, Kronen und Brücken.
- Bei Augenkontakt sofort mit viel Wasser spülen und einen Facharzt aufsuchen.
- G-CEM LinkAce nicht in Verbindung mit eugenolhaltigen Materialien verwenden, da Eugenol das korrekte Abbinden von G-CEM LinkAce behindern kann.

- Während der Lichthärtung einen angemessenen Lichtschutz verwenden.
- Dieses Produkt ist nicht als Füllungs- oder Stumpfaufbaumaterial geeignet.
- Es sollte stets eine persönliche Schutzausrüstung (PSA) wie Handschuhe, Mundschutz und Schutzbrille getragen werden.

KONTRAINDIKATIONEN

- Pulpaabdeckung.
- Sehr selten kann sich eine Empfindlichkeit gegenüber dem Produkt bzw. dessen Bestandteilen ergeben. Bei Auftreten einer solchen Reaktion die Anwendung sofort abbrechen und einen Arzt konsultieren.

VERWENDUNG

- ANWENDUNG** für Keramik, indirekte Komposite und metallbasierten Restaurationen
1. **PRÄPARATION DES ZAHNES**
a) Die Präparation des Zahnes wie üblich durchführen. Zur Pulpenabdeckung Calciumhydroxid verwenden.
b) Den präparierten Zahn gründlich reinigen. Für eine optimale Haftung ist eine saubere Oberfläche wichtig.
c) Gründlich mit Wasser spülen. Danach sorgfältig mit offener Luft trocknen – die präparierten Oberflächen sollten trocken sein.
BEKLEBUNG.
1. Verwenden Sie keine Substanzen wie H₂O₂, EDTA und/oder Desinfektionsmittel, da diese die Haftung verringern können.
2. Bitte entfernen Sie die sogenannten "Scan-Pulver" (CAD/CAM Technik) sorgfältig mit Bismstein und Wasser.

- PRÄPARATION DER RESTAURATION**
Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Restauration gemäß den Herstellerangaben vorbereitet und sauber ist.
- AUSBRINGEN**
a) Vor der erstmaligen Benutzung einer neuen Spritze oder nach längerer Nichtbenutzung dieses Material aus den Spritzenöffnungen auspressen, um ein einheitliches Amnischverhältnis zu erzielen.
b) Die Kappe von der Spritze durch eine Vierteldrehung gegen den Uhrzeiger lösen. Den GC Automix Tip anbringen, dazu die V-förmige Nase am Rand des Mixing Tips mit der V-förmigen Einkerbung in der Spritze in Übereinstimmung bringen, anschließend fest aufdrücken und den eingefärbten Rand des Mixing Tips eine Vierteldrehung im Uhrzeigersinn drehen.
c) Die Spritzenspitze in die Präparation halten und vorsichtig das Material ausbringen.
ANM.:
Die benutzte Mixing Tip kann auf der Spritze verbleiben, um als Schutzkappe zu dienen. Für jede Anwendung muss jedoch ein neuer Mixing Tip verwendet werden.

- ZEMENTIEREN**
a) Die Oberfläche der zu zementierenden Restauration mit einer ausreichenden Zementmenge versehen und mit Wasser reinigen. Die Verarbeitungszeit beträgt 2 Minuten 45 Sekunden ab Amnischbeginn bei einer Temperatur von 23°C. Höhere Umgebungstemperaturen verkürzen die Verarbeitungszeit.
ANM.:
Umgevingslicht kann die Verarbeitungszeit verkürzen; es wird deshalb empfohlen, das OP Licht zu dimmen oder auszuschalten, um die maximale Verarbeitungszeit zu erzielen.
b) Behalten Sie einen moderaten Druck bis zur endgültigen Politur bei.

- ENTFERNUNG DES ÜBERSCHÜSSIGEN MATERIALS**
a) Behalten Sie einen moderaten Druck bei und stellen Sie sicher, daß die Restauration nicht mehr bewegt wird.
b) Um die Zementreste zu entfernen, für 1 Sekunde mit einer Polymerisationslampe lichtärmen oder abwarten bis der Zement chemisch abgebinden ist, und einen gummierten Zylinder einsetzen.
c) Entfernen Sie die Zementreste mit geeigneten Instrumenten, während Sie die Restauration in Position halten.

- ENDGÜLTIGE ABBINDUNG**
Während Sie einen moderaten Druck auf die Restauration ausüben, bitte alle Oberflächen/ Ränder für 20 Sekunden lichthärten (Halogen/LED, Intensität: 700mW/cm², Wellenlänge: 430-480nm). Falls Sie noch weitere Restaurationen einsetzen, das Material 4 Minuten nach Entfernen der Zementreste ausschalen lassen.
- Restauration aus Metall und Metallkappchen
- Metallfreie dunkle und opaque Restaurationen
- Transluzente metallfreie Restaurationen mit einer Schichtstärke die mehr als 2mm beträgt

- ENDPOLIERUNG**
Falls notwendig, die Übergänge wie gewohnt fräieren und polieren.

- ANWENDUNG FÜR Metall- Fiberglass oder keramische Stifte, sowie gegossene Stiftraufbauten**
1. **PRÄPARATION DES ZAHNES**
Den Bereich für den Stift wie vom Stifthersteller empfohlen präparieren; anschließend diesen gründlich reinigen, spülen und mit Hilfe von Papierspitzen trocknen. Der Wurzelkanal sollte trocken sein.
ANM.:
a) Zur LinkAce des Wurzelkanals wird Natrium-Hypochlorid-Lösung empfohlen.
b) Verwenden Sie kein H₂O₂ oder EDTA zur Reinigung des Wurzelkanals, da diese Substanzen die Haftung verringern können.

- PRÄPARATION DES STIFTES**
Den Stift gemäß den Herstellerangaben vorbereiten.
- AUSBRINGEN & ZEMENTIEREN**
a) Vor der erstmaligen Benutzung einer neuen Spritze, oder nach längerer Nichtbenutzung etwas Material aus den Spritzenöffnungen auspressen, um ein einheitliches Amnischverhältnis zu erzielen.
b) Für Endoapplikationen den GC Automix Endo Tip anbringen; siehe auch A 3b).
c) Den Extension-Tip auf den Mixing Tip aufsetzen.

- Den Zement direkt in die Präparation geben.
e) Den Stift umgehend (innerhalb einer Minute nach Ausbringen des Zementes) einsetzen.
ANM.:
1) Die Umgebungstemperatur im Mundraum beschleunigt die Abbindereaktion des Zements.
2) Umgevingslicht kann die Verarbeitungszeit

- verkürzen; es wird deshalb empfohlen, das OP Licht zu dimmen oder auszuschalten, um die maximale Verarbeitungszeit zu erzielen.
3) Die Spitze des Mixing-Tips im Zement eingetaucht halten, um Luftbläschen zu vermeiden.
- Keine Lentulus verwenden, da sich dadurch die Verarbeitungszeit verkürzen kann.
f) Moderaten Druck ausüben.

- ENTFERNUNG DES ÜBERSCHÜSSIGEN MATERIALS**
Behalten Sie den Druck bei und stellen Sie sicher, dass der Stift nicht mehr bewegt wird. Entfernen Sie dann die Überschüsse mit einem geeigneten Instrument. Im Falle eines gegossenen Stiftraufbaus härten Sie alle Oberflächen für ca.1 Sec. mit einer Lichthärte Lampe an.
5. **ENDGÜLTIGE AUSHÄRTUNG**
a) Lichthärten Sie alle Seiten für 20 Sekunden (Halogen/LED, Intensität: 700mW/cm², Wellenlänge: 430-480nm). Behalten Sie dabei den Druck bei und bewegen Sie die Restauration nicht mehr.
b) Lassen Sie das Material für weitere 4 Minuten aushärten.

AUFBEWAHRUNG

Für ein optimales Ergebnis wird die Aufbewahrung bei Raumtemperatur empfohlen. Vor Wärme, Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung schützen (4 - 25°C). (Halbjar zweijähr ab Herstellungsdatum)

FRBÖTNE

- A2 (Vita® Farbe), A03 (Opak), B01 (Opak) und Transluzent.
Vita® ist eine registrierte Marke der Vita Zahnfabrik, Bad Säckingen, Germany.

PACKUNGEN

- G-CEM LinkAce Spritze 4,6 g (2,7ml) (2), GC Automix Tip Regular (15), GC Automix Tip für Endo mit Verlängerungstip (5)
- GC Automix Tip Regular (20)
- GC Automix Tip Regular (10)
- GC Automix Tip für Endo mit Verlängerungstip (10)

VERSICHT

- Bei Haut- oder Mundgewebekontakt sofort mit einem alkoholgetränkten Tupfer reinigen und gut mit Wasser spülen. Zur Vermeidung von Gewebekontakten kann ein Kofferdam gelegt oder mit Kakabutter abgedeckt werden.
- Bei Augenkontakt sofort mit viel Wasser spülen und einen Facharzt aufsuchen.
- G-CEM LinkAce nicht in Verbindung mit eugenolhaltigen Materialien verwenden, da Eugenol das korrekte Abbinden von G-CEM LinkAce behindern kann.
- Während der Lichthärtung einen angemessenen Lichtschutz verwenden.
- Dieses Produkt ist nicht als Füllungs- oder Stumpfaufbaumaterial geeignet.
- Es sollte stets eine persönliche Schutzausrüstung (PSA) wie Handschuhe, Mundschutz und Schutzbrille getragen werden.

- Einige Produkte, auf die in der vorliegenden Gebrauchsanleitung Bezug genommen wird, können gemäß dem GHS als gefährlich eingestuft sein. Machen Sie sich immer mit den Sicherheitsdatenblättern vertraut, die unter folgendem Link erhältlich sind:
http://www.gceurope.com/

- Die Sicherheitsdatenblätter können Sie außerdem bei Ihrem Zulieferer anfordern.

- TECHNIQUE DE SCÉLLEMENT** pour tenons métallique, céramique ou en fibre de verre et inlays core coulés.
1. PRÉPARATION DE LA DENT
Préparer l'espace du tenon selon les instructions du fabricant. Le canal doit être propre, rincé et séché soigneusement avec une pointe papier. Une notice canalaire doit être sec.
NOTE:
a) Le utilisation d'hypochlorite de sodium est recommandée pour le rinçage du logement canalaire.
b) Ne pas utiliser de H²O₂ (eau oxygénée) et/ou une solution EDTA pour le nettoyage du logement canalaire. Ces produits pouvant réduire la force d'adhésion.

- PRÉPARATION DU TENON**
Assurez-vous que le tenon est pré-traité et manipulé selon les instructions du fabricant.
3. APPLICATION ET SCÉLLEMENT
a) Avant la toute première distribution d'une nouvelle seringue ou après un long intervalle entre deux utilisations, expulser un peu de pâtes de la seringue.
b) Attacher un embout GC Automix pour endo. Pour plus de détails voir le point A 3b.
c) Appliquer l'extension à l'embout de mélange.
d) Extraire le ciment directement dans l'espace du tenon.
e) Insérer le tenon immédiatement dans son espace dans la minute qui suit l'application du ciment.
NOTE:
1) La température en bouche accélère la réaction de prise du ciment.
2) Dans de rares cas ce produit peut entraîner une réaction allergique. Si tel est le cas, cessez toute utilisation et consultez un médecin.

- PRÉPARATION DE LA RESTAURATION**
Assurez-vous que la restauration est pré-traitée selon les instructions du fabricant.
3. APPLICATION
a) Avant la toute première distribution d'une nouvelle seringue ou après un long intervalle entre deux utilisations, expulser un peu de pâtes de la seringue.
Puis, tourner la «colleterie» colorée de l'embout de mélange d'1/4 de tour.

- Extraire directement dans la restauration.
L'embout de mélange utilisé peut être laissé sur la seringue pour servir de capuchon jusqu'à la prochaine utilisation. Pour chaque application, placer un nouvel embout de mélange.

- SCÉLLEMENT**
L'embout de mélange utilisé peut être laissé sur la seringue pour servir de capuchon jusqu'à la prochaine utilisation. Pour chaque application, placer un nouvel embout de mélange.

- SCÉLLEMENT**
Assurez-vous que la restauration est pré-traitée selon les instructions du fabricant.
3. APPLICATION
a) Avant la toute première distribution d'une nouvelle seringue ou après un long intervalle entre deux utilisations, expulser un peu de pâtes de la seringue.
Puis, tourner la «colleterie» colorée de l'embout de mélange d'1/4 de tour.

- Extraire directement dans la restauration.
L'embout de mélange utilisé peut être laissé sur la seringue pour servir de capuchon jusqu'à la prochaine utilisation. Pour chaque application, placer un nouvel embout de mélange.

- SCÉLLEMENT**
Assurez-vous que la restauration est pré-traitée selon les instructions du fabricant.
3. APPLICATION
a) Avant la toute première distribution d'une nouvelle seringue ou après un long intervalle entre deux utilisations, expulser un peu de pâtes de la seringue.
Puis, tourner la «colleterie» colorée de l'embout de mélange d'1/4 de tour.

- Extraire directement dans la restauration.
L'embout de mélange utilisé peut être laissé sur la seringue pour servir de capuchon jusqu'à la prochaine utilisation. Pour chaque application, placer un nouvel embout de mélange.

- SCÉLLEMENT**
Assurez-vous que la restauration est pré-traitée selon les instructions du fabricant.
3. APPLICATION
a) Avant la toute première distribution d'une nouvelle seringue ou après un long intervalle entre deux utilisations, expulser un peu de pâtes de la seringue.
Puis, tourner la «colleterie» colorée de l'embout de mélange d'1/4 de tour.

- Extraire directement dans la restauration.
L'embout de mélange utilisé peut être laissé sur la seringue pour servir de capuchon jusqu'à la prochaine utilisation. Pour chaque application, placer un nouvel embout de mélange.

- SCÉLLEMENT**
Assurez-vous que la restauration est pré-traitée selon les instructions du fabricant.
3. APPLICATION
a) Avant la toute première distribution d'une nouvelle seringue ou après un long intervalle entre deux utilisations, expulser un peu de pâtes de la seringue.
Puis, tourner la «colleterie» colorée de l'embout de mélange d'1/4 de tour.

- Extraire directement dans la restauration.
L'embout de mélange utilisé peut être laissé sur la seringue pour servir de capuchon jusqu'à la prochaine utilisation. Pour chaque application, placer un nouvel embout de mélange.

- SCÉLLEMENT**
Assurez-vous que la restauration est pré-traitée selon les instructions du fabricant.
3. APPLICATION
a) Avant la toute première distribution d'une nouvelle seringue ou après un long intervalle entre deux utilisations, expulser un peu de pâtes de la seringue.
Puis, tourner la «colleterie» colorée de l'embout de mélange d'1/4 de tour.

- Extraire directement dans la restauration.
L'embout de mélange utilisé peut être laissé sur la seringue pour servir de capuchon jusqu'à la prochaine utilisation. Pour chaque application, placer un nouvel embout de mélange.

- SCÉLLEMENT**
Assurez-vous que la restauration est pré-traitée selon les instructions du fabricant.
3. APPLICATION
a) Avant la toute première distribution d'une nouvelle seringue ou après un long intervalle entre deux utilisations, expulser un peu de pâtes de la seringue.
Puis, tourner la «colleterie» colorée de l'embout de mélange d'1/4 de tour.

- Extraire directement dans la restauration.
L'embout de mélange utilisé peut être laissé sur la seringue pour servir de capuchon jusqu'à la prochaine utilisation. Pour chaque application, placer un nouvel embout de mélange.

- SCÉLLEMENT**
Assurez-vous que la restauration est pré-traitée selon les instructions du fabricant.
3. APPLICATION
a) Avant la toute première distribution d'une nouvelle seringue ou après un long intervalle entre deux utilisations, expulser un peu de pâtes de la seringue.
Puis, tourner la «colleterie» colorée de l'embout de mélange d'1/4 de tour.

- Extraire directement dans la restauration.
L'embout de mélange utilisé peut être laissé sur la seringue pour servir de capuchon jusqu'à la prochaine utilisation. Pour chaque application, placer un nouvel embout de mélange.

- SCÉLLEMENT**
Assurez-vous que la restauration est pré-traitée selon les instructions du fabricant.
3. APPLICATION
a) Avant la toute première distribution d'une nouvelle seringue ou après un long intervalle entre deux utilisations, expulser un peu de pâtes de la seringue.
Puis, tourner la «colleterie» colorée de l'embout de mélange d'1/4 de tour.

- Extraire directement dans la restauration.
L'embout de mélange utilisé peut être laissé sur la seringue pour servir de capuchon jusqu'à la prochaine utilisation. Pour chaque application, placer un nouvel embout de mélange.

- SCÉLLEMENT**
Assurez-vous que la restauration est pré-traitée selon les instructions du fabricant.
3. APPLICATION
a) Avant la toute première distribution d'une nouvelle seringue ou après un long intervalle entre deux utilisations, expulser un peu de pâtes de la seringue.
Puis, tourner la «colleterie» colorée de l'embout de mélange d'1/4 de tour.

- Extraire directement dans la restauration.
L'embout de mélange utilisé peut être laissé sur la seringue pour servir de capuchon jusqu'à la prochaine utilisation. Pour chaque application, placer un nouvel embout de mélange.

- SCÉLLEMENT**
Assurez-vous que la restauration est pré-traitée selon les instructions du fabricant.
3. APPLICATION
a) Avant la toute première distribution d'une nouvelle seringue ou après un long intervalle entre deux utilisations, expulser un peu de pâtes de la seringue.
Puis, tourner la «colleterie» colorée de l'embout de mélange d'1/4 de tour.

- Extraire directement dans la restauration.
L'embout de mélange utilisé peut être laissé sur la seringue pour servir de capuchon jusqu'à la prochaine utilisation. Pour chaque application, placer un nouvel embout de mélange.

- SCÉLLEMENT**
Assurez-vous que la restauration est pré-traitée selon les instructions du fabricant.
3. APPLICATION
a) Avant la toute première distribution d'une nouvelle seringue ou après un long intervalle entre deux utilisations, expulser un peu de pâtes de la seringue.
Puis, tourner la «colleterie» colorée de l'embout de mélange d'1/4 de tour.

- Extraire directement dans la restauration.
L'embout de mélange utilisé peut être laissé sur la seringue pour servir de capuchon jusqu'à la prochaine utilisation. Pour chaque application, placer un nouvel embout de mélange.

- SCÉLLEMENT**
Assurez-vous que la restauration est pré-traitée selon les instructions du fabricant.
3. APPLICATION
a) Avant la toute première distribution d'une nouvelle seringue ou après un long intervalle entre deux utilisations, expulser un peu de pâtes de la seringue.
Puis, tourner la «colleterie» colorée de l'embout de mélange d'1/4 de tour.

- Extraire directement dans la restauration.
L'embout de mélange utilisé peut être laissé sur la seringue pour servir de capuchon jusqu'à la prochaine utilisation. Pour chaque application, placer un nouvel embout de mélange.

pendant 20 secondes (Halogène/LED, intensité: 700mW/cm², longueurs d'onde: 430 à 480 nm).

Pour les restaurations suivantes, laissez le matériau prendre 4 minutes supplémentaires après le retrait des excès de ciment.
- Restauration et chape métalliques
- Restauration opaque et sans métal
- Restaurations translucides sans métal d'une épaisseur supérieure à 2mm.

7. **POLISSAGE FINAL**
Si nécessaire, finir et polir avec un instrument approprié

B. **TECHNIQUE DE SCÉLLEMENT** pour tenons métallique, céramique ou en fibre de verre et inlays core coulés.
1. PRÉPARATION DE LA DENT
Préparer l'espace du tenon selon les instructions du fabricant. Le canal doit être propre, rincé et séché soigneusement avec une pointe papier. Une notice canalaire doit être sec.
NOTE:
a) Le utilisation d'hypochlorite de sodium est recommandée pour le rinçage du logement canalaire.
b) Ne pas utiliser de H²O₂ (eau oxygénée) et/ou une solution EDTA pour le nettoyage du logement canalaire. Ces produits pouvant réduire la force d'adhésion.

Självlagerpreparationen med rigeligt vand. Blæs forsigtigt tæt med ofjerfri luft. Preparationsens retentionsflader skal være tørre.

BEMÆRK:

1. Anvend ikke stoffer som H₂O, EDTA og/eller desinfektionsmidler, idet disse kan nedsette bindingsstyrken.

2. Det er vigtigt at notere at det s.k. imingsp pulver skal fernes med pimpsten og vand.

2. BEHANDLING AF RESTAURERINGEN

Sørg for at restaureringens retentionsflader er forberedte i overensstemmelse med producentens instruktioner (eksempelvis: silanering).

3. APPLICERING AF CEMENTEN

a) Ved anvendelse første gang/ eller når magasinet ikke har været brugt længe, tryk lidt materiale ud før blandespidsen sættes på.

b)Fjern hæften på sprøjten ved at dreje 1/4 omgang imenunder. Arbejdstiden er 2 min. og blandspidsen på sprøjten ved, at placere det v formede hak på blandspidsen, ud for det v formede hak på roter. Tryk let imod hinanden og roter blandspidsens fargede manchert 1/4 omgang.

c)Applcier cementen direkte fra kapslen i restaureringen.

BEMÆRK:

Den brugte blandspids kan blive siddende på magasinet som beskyttelsestætte, indtil næste gang materialet skal anvendes, hvor der så sættes en ny blandspids på.

4. CEMENTERING

a)Fordel cementen på restaureringens retentionsflader og placer umiddelbart denne på præparationen. Arbejdstiden er 2 min. og 45 sekunder fra start af blandingen ved 23°C (73,4°F). Ved højere temperatur forkortes den tillæggelige arbejdstid.

BEMÆRK:

Skarp lys kan forkorte arbejdstiden. Det anbefales at minimere brug af operationslampe under cementeringsproceduren.

b)Hold restaureringen på plads med et let og tilpasset tryk indtil endelig finishing er gjort.

5.FJERNELSE AF CEMENTOVERSKUD
a)Opretthold moderat tryk og vær sikker på at restaureringen forbliver på plads.

b)lyshærd 1 sek. for at fjerne cementoverskud eller lad cementen selvafbinde til den bliver gummiagtig.

c)Fjern overskuddet med et passende instrument, samtidig med at restaureringen holdes på plads i korrekt position.

6. ENDELIG HÆRDNING

Samtidig med at restaureringen fastholdes i sin position med moderat tryk, lyshærdes alle kanter i 20sek. (Halogen/LED intensitet: 700mW/cm², med bølglængde 430 til 480 nm) Såfremt nogen af nedenstående erstattingsstyper anvendes skånr på blandingspsets fars farvede 4 min efter at cementoverskudet er fjernet.

- Metallunderstøttede restaureringer
- Metafrie, men mørke opaque
- Translucente metafrie restaureringer tykkere end 2mm

7. SLUTPOLERING
Hvis det ønskes, poler kanterne med et egnet instrument.

B. CEMENTERINGSTEKNIK TIL METAL-, GLASFIBER- OG KERAMISKE STIFTER, STØBE STIFTER, SAMT OPGBYNGER I BEHANDLING AF TANDEN

Tandens retentionsflader skal behandles på sædvanlig måde. Kanalen skal rengøres ihlængelig rengjøring og tørlagt for cementering ved brug af paper points. Cementerings stedet skal være tørt.

BEMÆRK:

a)Natriumhypochlorid- opløsning anbefales til kemisk rengøring af rotkanalen.

b)Anvend ikke H₂O⁺ og/eller EDTA til kemisk rengøring af rotkanalen, idet dette kan nedsette bindingsstyrken.

2. BEHANDLING AF STIFTEN

Sørg for at stiften retentionsflade er forbehandlet i overensstem melse med producentens instruktioner (eksempelvis: silanering).

3. APPLICERING OG CEMENTERING

a) Ved anvendelse første gang/ eller når magasinet ikke har været brugt længe, tryk lidt materiale ud før blandespidsen sættes på.

b)Påsat en GC blandspids til endo. For detaljer, se A 3b) ovenfor.

c)Set forlængelseslidsen på blandspidsen. d)Fordel cementen i /på kanalens retentionsflade.

e)Placer umiddelbart den valgte stift i rotkanalen. Dette skal ske indenfor 1 minut efter applikationen af cementen.

BEMÆRK:

1)Temperaturen i munden accelerer afbindingstiden på cementen.

2)Skarp lys kan forkorte arbejdstiden. Det anbefales at minimere brug af operationslys - lampe under cementeringsproceduren.

3)Hold blandspidsen ned i cementen under dispensering, for at undgå luftbobler i materialet.

4) ANVEND IKKE s.k. lentalonål til at applicere cementen i kanalen med, eftersom dette kan medføre at arbejdstiden forkortes.

f) Hold stiften på plads med et let og tilpasset tryk.

5.FJERNELSE AF CEMENTOVERSKUD
Behold et let og tilpasset tryk på restaureringen, vær sikker på at stiften forbliver på plads, og fjern overskydende cement med et egnet instrument.

Ved cementering af støbe stifter og opbygning, lyshærd alle overflader 1 sek. med synligt lysenhed.

5. FINAL SET

a)Fåsthold moderat tryk, lyshærd alle overflader/marginer i 20 sekunder.

(Halogen/LED intensitet: 700mW/cm², med bølglængde 430 til 480 nm).

b) Lad materialet afbinde i yderligere 4 minutter.

OPBEVARING

Det anbefales, at materialet, for optimal ydeevne, opbevares ved rumtemperatur, vædts ved varme, fugt og direkte sollys (4-25°C (39,2-77,0°F)). (Holdbarhed: 2 år fra produktionsdato).

FARVER

A2 (Vita® farveskala), A03 (opaak), B01 (opaak) samt Translucnt Vita® er et registreret varemærke fra Vita Zahnfabrik, Bad Säckingen, Tyskland.

PAKKNING

1. G-CEM LinkAce sprøjte 4.6 g (2.7 mL) (2), GC Automix Tip Regular (15), GC Automix Tip til endo med extension tip (5)
2. GC Automix Tip Regular (20)
3. GC Automix Tip Regular (10)
4. GC Automix Tip til endo med extension tip (10)

ADVARSEL

1. Hvis materialet kommer i kontakt med oralt bløddelsvæv eller huden; så fernes det umiddelbart med en svamp eller bomuldspletlet, fugtet med vand. Skyl rigeligt med vand. Vi anbefaler at anvende kofferdam og/eller caacoamar som isolering af operationsområdet.

2. Hvis materialet kommer i kontakt med øjnene; skyl umiddelbart rigeligt med vand og kontakt herefter en læge.

3. Anvend ikke G-CEM i kombination med eugenolholdige materialer, idet det kan forhindre korrekt afbinding og binding af materiale.

4. Anvend altid beskyttelsesbriller, når der arbejdes med hærdepulver.

5. Dette produkt er ikke indiceret til fyldninger eller core build-up.

6. Personlige væremærider (PE) såsom handsker, mundbind og beskyttelsesbriller skal altid bæres.

Nogle produkter, som er beskrevet i FU, er ikke klassificerede som farlige i hhT GHS.

Læs altid op på alle arbejdsvejledjens anvisninger som kan findes på http://www.gceurope.com/ De kan altid rekvireres hos dit depot.

RENGØRING OG DESINFEKTION

APPLICERINGSSYSTEM TIL FLERÅNGSBRUK: For at undgå krydstamning mellem patienterne, skal disse enheder desinficeres på mellemniveau. For anvendelse inspiceres enheden umiddelbart for problemer. Defekt enhed skal kasseres. MÅ IKKE LÆGGES I DESINFEKTIONSVESKER. Rengør enheden omhyggeligt og tør den ordentligt. Der må ikke være smuds tilbage på enheden.

Dessineer produktet i henhold til niveauet og følg de nationale retningslinjer for dette.

Sidst revideret: /07/2017

Læs brugsanvisningen nøje før anvendning.

G-CEM LinkAce® SJÄLVBONDANDE RETENTIONSCEMENT

Enbart för professionell användning vid rekommenderade indikationer.

INDIKATIONER

1. Cementering av alla typer av keramiska, resinbaserade och metallunderstödda inlägg, onlays, kronor och broar.
2. Cementering av metall, keramiska och glasfiberbaserade pelare och gjutna pelare och stift.

KONTRAINDIKATIONER

1. Pulpaöverkapping.
2. Använd alltid ett ljusskydd mot produkten. I sällsynta fall kan en överkänslighetsreaktion utpträda hos enskilda personer. Om detta skulle inträffa skall användandet av produkten omedelbart upphöra och läkare konsulteras.

BRUKSANVISNING

ACEMENTERINGSTEKNIK för keramer, indirekt framställda kompositter och metallbaserade restaurationer

1. BEHANDLING AV TANDEN
a)Tandens retentionsstyr skall behandlas sedvanligt. Vid överkapping av pulpan skall kalciumhydroxidpasta användas på pulpanära värmad.

b)Rengör tandens retentionsstyr med en gummiokopp och pimpsten/vatten-blandning. En väl rengjord yta är av högsta vikt för att erhålla optimal adhesion.

c)Spola preparationen rikligt med vatten. Torrlägg noggrant med ofjerfri luftblåsning. Preparationsens retentionsstyr skall vara torra.
NOTERA:

1. Använd inte substanser såsom H₂O, EDTA och/eller desinfektionsmedel då dessa kan bidra till lägre bindingsstyrka.

2. Det är viktigt att notera att det s.k. imåing pulvert måste avlägsnas med pimpsten och vatten.

3. Använd alltid ett ljusskydd mot produkten. I sällsynta fall kan en överkänslighetsreaktion utpträda hos enskilda personer. Om detta skulle inträffa skall användandet av produkten omedelbart upphöra och läkare konsulteras.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av tillbländning vid 23°C (73,4°F). Vid högre temperatur förkortas den tillgängliga arbetstiden.

b)Använd H₂O⁺ och/eller EDTA för att kemiskt rengöra rotkanalen eftersom dessa substanser möjliggör en snåll bindingsstyrka.

c)Applciera cementet direkt från sprutan i restaurationen.

NOTERA: Den använda blandningspsetten kan sitta kvar på sprutan som ett lock tills nästa användningstillfälle. Byt dock blandningspsets före varje applicering.

4. CEMENTERING
a)Fordel cementet jämnt på restaurationsens retentionsstyr och placera sedan denna omedelbart på preparationen. Arbetstiden är 2 minuter 45 sekunder räknat från början av till